Industrial-grade magnetic encoding built for demanding environments.
The MSH Series magnetic grating displacement sensor delivers high-accuracy linear position measurement in
conditions where optical systems may be compromised by dust, oil mist, or moisture. With IP67 protection,
seamless measurement up to 50 metres, and bidirectional repeatability of ±2 µm, it is engineered for robust,
long-service-life performance on the factory floor. Both incremental and absolute output variants are available.
MSH SERIES — OPEN-TYPE MAGNETIC
GRATING DISPLACEMENT SENSOR
KEY FEATURES
• Non-contact open magnetic system
• Ultra-compact read head
• Cyclic zero and single zero reference selectable
• RS-422 differential digital output and 1Vpp output selectable
• Incremental and absolute output selectable
• Ultra-high precision — bidirectional repeatability ±2 µm; absolute error <0.02 mm/m
• Seamless measurement up to 50 m
part number structure & ordering information
MSH 20 X -  3.0 -  DB9
Magnetic grating read head series
Matching Scale Pitch
10: 1mm+1mm pitch; 20: 2mm+2mm pitch;
50: 5mm+5mm pitch
Connector
Blank: Bare wire
D09: 9-pin D-sub
D15: 2-row 15-pin D-sub
Resolution
Z: 0.5 µm
X: 1 µm*
C: 2 µm
D: 5 µm
E: 10 µm
F: 20 µm
G: 25 µm
K: 50 µm
*recommended for direct-drive linear motor applications
Cable Length
0.3: 0.3m
0.5: 0.5m
1.0: 1.0m
1.5: 1.5m
3.0: 3.0m
5.0: 5.0m
10.0: 10m
*Other cable lengths available on request
OUTPUT SIGNAL
Output Signal
Output Circuit
AB Signal Relationship
Max Output Frequency
Z Signal Output
LED Indicator
Cyclic zero reference output
AB signal phase angle is 90° (used to determine direction during reading)
6 MHz (after ×4 interpolation)
Differential line driver; max output current 100 mA
Industrial RS-422 differential output — A+, A−, B+, B−, Z+, Z−
Red = Alarm Green = Normal Operation
Z Signal Interval
Max Speed by Resolution
Repeatability
Note Repeatability tested with MS200A at 0.3mm gap without protective tape.
Accuracy may vary with increased read head-to-scale gap.
2 µm (at 0.5 µm res.) / 4 µm (at 1 µm res.) for 2, 5, 10, 20, 25, 50 µm: ±1 subdivision
6 MHz (after ×4 interpolation)
2 mm (MS100), 4 mm (MS200), 10 mm (MS500); Z pulse width = 1/4 of A signal
OUTPUT SIGNAL WAVEFORM ABZ SIGNAL OUTPUT CIRCUIT
1/2 Pole Pitch*
A+
A-
B+
B-
Z+
Z-
*Z Signal pulse width spans half the magnetic pole pitch of the scale.
�/� 极距
VCC

0.2441µm
0.2441µm
part number structure & ordering information
MRH 20A 22 B - 3.0
Magnetic Read Head
Scale Pitch
15A: 1.5mm+1.5mm absolute scale
20A: 2mm+2mm absolute scale
Resolution
20: 20-bit | 22: 22-bit | 23: 23-bit
Cable Length
0.3: 0.3m | 3.0: 3.0m | 5.0: 5.0m
*Other cable lengths available on request
Output protocol
B: BiSS C | S: SSI
ABSOLUTE ROTARY ENCODER SELECTION GUIDE — MRH20A22B-3.0
S ± 0.2 installation gap
magnetic scale
2×M3 mounting screws
MRH15A/MRH20A
Installation
Dimensions
(mm)
OUTPUT PIN ASSIGNMENT (ABSOLUTE ENCODER)
Red
Black
White
Grey
Blue
Purple
Silver
Colour
*Note: Absolute encoders are available with Millet read head and PCB-mount absolute encoder options.
PSEUDORANDOM CODE ABSOLUTE ENCODER — MRHA20
Model Max Speed
MRHA20X
MRHA20Z
5 m/s
3 m/s
Resolution
1 µm
0.5 µm
Matching magnet: MRA2-1000L (1000mm magnetic scale length)
MRHA20 INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS (MM)
2×M3 mounting screws
Installation gap: 0.3±0.2
Absolute code track
Incremental code track
Overall width
Overall length
Cable
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
LED Status
Output Signal
Supply Voltage
Fault Causes Speed too high, temperature too high, magnetic scale demagnetised or
broken, read head and scale directions opposite, or excessive twist, gap
out of range
BiSS C
5V ± 5%
Red = AlarmBlue = Normal Operation
Purple = Calibration mode; alternating red/purple flash during calibration
Note To clear fault, power cycle the device
OUTPUT PIN ASSIGNMENT
Function
Power